
2025 FAI F3D / F3E World Championships for 
Pylon Racing Model Aircraft 

 
Time schedule (may change depending on the number of entries) 
 
On all event days, there will be a break from around 13.00 – 14.00. 
 
Friday, July 18 
Arrival day 
 
Saturday, July 19 – Sunday, July 20 
09.00 - 18.00 Free practice 
 
Monday, July 21 
09.00 - 17.00 Registration at the contest office 
09.00 - 17.00 Free practice 
17.00 - 18.00 Final competition course preparation 
16.00 Team managers meeting 
18.00 Welcome reception 
 
Tuesday, July 22 
09:00 Opening ceremony 
10.00 - 18.00 Official practice on competition course 
10.00 - 18.00 Model processing 
18.00 Team managers meeting, draw of heats 
 
Wednesday, July 23 
09.00 - 18.00 Competition flights 
18.00 Team managers meeting 
 
Thursday, July 24 
09.00 - 18.00 Competition flights 
18.00 Team managers meeting 
 
Friday, July 25 
09.00 - 18.00 Competition flights  
18.00 Team managers meeting 
 
Saturday, July 26 
09.00 - 14.00 Competition flights and/or super finals. The super finals are not a part 
of the championship and will only be flown if time allows. The 12 pilots with the 
fastest heat times of the championship will be invited to compete. 
15.00 Prize giving and closing ceremony 
17.00 Closing party/banquet 
 
Sunday July 27 
Departure day 


